

IN THE MATTER OF	*	BEFORE THE
MARK S. MYERSON, M.D.	*	MARYLAND STATE BOARD
Respondent	*	OF PHYSICIANS
License No. D28380	*	Case No. 7718-0053 A
* * * * *	*	* * * * *

**ORDER**

On August 28, 2017, Board Disciplinary Panel A (“Panel A”) charged Respondent Mark S. Myerson, M.D. with unprofessional conduct, Md. Code Ann., Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(3)(ii), and practicing medicine with an unauthorized person or aiding an unauthorized person in the practice of medicine, Health Occ. § 14-404(a)(18). On November 6, 2017, Panel A and Dr. Myerson entered into a Consent Order, based upon Dr. Myerson’s violations of sections 14-404(a)(3)(ii) and (18) of the Health Occupations Article. Under the Consent Order, Panel A ordered that Dr. Myerson’s license to practice medicine in Maryland was suspended for 15 business days and that he would pay a fine of \$50,000 within one year.<sup>1</sup> Based upon the conclusion of the suspension period, it is hereby

**ORDERED** that the suspension of Dr. Myerson’s license to practice medicine in Maryland is **TERMINATED**; and it is further

**ORDERED** that, within one year of the November 6, 2017, Consent Order, Dr. Myerson shall pay a monetary fine in the amount of \$50,000 by bank certified check or money order made payable to the Maryland Board of Physicians, P.O. Box 37217, Baltimore, Maryland 21297; and it is further

---

<sup>1</sup> A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request.

**ORDERED** that Dr. Myerson shall be responsible for all costs under this order; and it is further

**ORDERED** that this order is a public document.

11/29/2017  
Date

Christine A. Farrelly  
Christine A. Farrelly  
Executive Director  
Maryland State Board of Physicians